

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 84881/2018,84884/2018,84885/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s).2820/2013

CHANDER KALA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROSHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar, adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application condoned.
substitution is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer